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1F to 24F Single Jacket Armored Uni-tube Cable LSZH
(C-XXXX2KAXX7XXXX-BKX)
--LinkPro CABLE ONSTRUCTIONS

Description

. Unitube: thermoplastic material, containing up to 24 fibres and filled with a
suitable water tightness compound.

e  Peripheral Strength Elements: Aramid yarns.

e  Armour: corrugated steel tape. 2 rip cords beneath.

e  Outer Sheath: LSZH.

e  Compliant to [IEC60332-3-24, IEC60332-1, IEC60754-1/2, IEC61034-2, UV

Resistant.

- not to scale -

Optical Fiber Characteristic
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e Type After cabled max attenuation(dB/km) ?J:ircfiu?;l:?g)gsl Eﬁiﬂ:ﬁ;{:’;’: el ber’:c:llir:: gm::r::lius

1310nm 1550nm 850nm 1300nm 8?,%_};?(?:;“ 8(5’\2:'915;:1? mm

G.652.D 0.4 0.3 - - - - 16
G.657.A1 0.4 0.3 - - - - 10
G.657.A2 0.4 0.3 - - - - 7.5

G.657.B3 0.4 0.3 - - - - 5
OM1 - - 3.5 1.5 >200/500 - 37.5
OM2 - - 3.5 1.5 >500/500 - 7.5
OM3 - - 3.5 1.5 21500/500 >2000 7.5
OM4 - - 3.5 1.5 >3500/500 >4700 7.5
OMS - - 3.5 1.5 >3500/500 >4700/2470 7.5
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Fiber Identification (IEC TR 63194)
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Uni-tube Identification (IEC TR 63194)

Natural

Constructions and Technical Parameters

Items Descriptions
Fiber counts 1~12 13~24
Cable nominal Diameter(mm) 8.9 9.3
Minimum bending radius Static(mm) 10xCable diameter
Dynamic(mm) 20xCable diameter
Mechanical and Environmental Characteristics
ltems Descriptions Test Method Requirements
Tensile performance | Short-term 1500N IEC 60794-1-21 Method E1 | fibre strain < 0.6%, Aa reversible
Crush resistance Short-term 1500N/10cm IEC 60794-1-21 Method E3 Ao <0.3dB
Temperature range -40 °C to +70°C IEC 60794-1-22 Method F1 Aa. 0.3 dB /km

Water Penetration

Time: 24H

Water height: Tm
Sample length: 3m

IEC 60794-1-22 Method F5B

No water leakage

* values for single-mode fibres, all optical measurements performed at 1550 nm.

Environmental Temperature

Items

Value

Installation temperature

-10°C to +60 °C

Operation temperature

-40 °C to +70 °C

Storage temperature

-40 °C to +70 °C
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Identification

Unless otherwise specified, the cable sheath marking shall be as follows:
OPTICAL CABLE D/125 AAA ##F UNI TUBE ARMOURED LSZH YYWWD XXXXM ***&*¥
- Ink Color: White
D/125: is the optical fiber core size where OM1 will be printed 62.5/125, OM2, OM3, OM4, OM5
will be printed 50/125. ITU-T G.652.D, G.657.A1, G.657.A2 will be printed 9/125
AAA: is the fiber Type OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4,0M5, G.652.D, G.657.A1 or G.657.A2
##F: is the opftical fiber count 1, 2, 4, 8, 12, 16, or 24
YYWWD: Year + Week + Day
xxxxM: Sequential meter marking, Interval: Tm
kit Cable Reel No., Per Manufacturer or owner

Jacket Color

The outer sheath colour are black.

Packing:

Wooden drums with protection.

Delivery Lengths:

Standard delivery length is 4km with a tolerance of * 5%.

Chemical Characteristics

Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2015/863/EU

Revision History

Copyright © 2025 LinkPro. All rights reserved.

Revision Date Changes
1 2025.09.26 Initial release
Rev. Draft Date Check Date Approved Date
1 Tina 2025.09.26 Rafael 2025.09.26 Martina 2025.09.26
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